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Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
.45 L. Street NE

Washington DC 20554

Re: WWNL (AM), Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania (FAC# 18517); Request for
Extension of Special Temporary Authority; FCC File No. BESTA-
20220926AAA.

Dear Madam Secretary:

‘On the behalf of Steel City Radio Inc., (“Steel City”), the Licensee of WWNL (AM),
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania (FAC# 18517) (“Station”), this is to respectfully request an
extension of Special Temporary Authority (“STA”) granted in BESTA-20220926AAA. Steel
City has been delayed with this Station project and it will take longer than the current STA
expiration date. Attached hereto is a letter from Kurt Gorman of Phasetek, Inc., describing
the delay and the estimated completion date. This being the case, we respectfully request
an extension of the STA for an additional 180 days. '

Pursuant to FCC Public Notice, DA 22-29, (released Ja'nuary 11, 2022) (the “Public
.Notice”) this instant STA Request is being submitted by e-mail to audiofillings@fcc.gov.
Attached is an Anti-Abuse Certification signed by Counsel.

Should there be any qu'estionsi regarding this Station STA Request, please feel free

to contact this Office.
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John C. Trent -

Attachment
cc: - audiofillings@fcc.gov (Via E-mail Only)




PHASETEK INC.

550 CALIFORNIA ROAD, UNIT 11
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951
PHONE: 215-536-6648
FAX: 215-536-7180
EMAIL: kurt@phasetekinc.com

March 15, 2023

Mr. John C. Trent, Esquire
Putbrese, Hunsaker & Trent, P.C.
200 South Church Street
Woodstock, VA 22664

RE: WWNL, 1080 kHz, FACILITY ID: 18517
Dear John:
In response to your request for the status of the WWNL rebuild project, here is an update.

The new tower ATU’s have been installed at all four towers, new lines have been run and
connected at the tower ends.

We have been working on completing the phasor cabinet construction. Due to our work
schedule, supplier material delays, and labor shortage, it is taking longer to finish the
manufacture of the cabinet. The majority of the unit is complete, less final components and
interconnect. Once completed, we will install at the site, perform the final adjustments and
measurements,. and complete the method of moments proof. | anticipate the cabinet
construction to be completed in approximately 30 days. Installation will take place right after
that.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.
Sincerely,

Kurt Gorman
President
Phasetek Inc.



"ANTI-DRUG ABUSE ACT CERTIFICATION

The Applicant certifies that, in the case of an individual applicant, he or she is
not subject to a denial of federal benefits pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-

Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. §853a, or, in the case of a nonindividual .
applicant (e.g., corporation, partnership or other unincorporated association), no

party to the application is subject to a denial of federal benefits pursuant to that

section. For the definition of a “party” for these purposes, see 47 C.F.R.

§1.2002(b). ' ‘

Yes I_XI No |—|

Name of Applichnt Signatfir
Steel City Radio, Inc.

Date: : _ Title:
03/17/2023 Counsel




